Minn. Duluth (19-4,17-2 NSIC) -vs- Minot St. (8-16,6-11 NSIC)

02/12/22 at MSU Dome, Minot, ND

Date: 02/12/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

glig;?:Mas:aoDzl\:we, Minot, ND Minn. Duluth 19] 15| 25| 18] 77

Referees: Jared Meiklejohn, Paul Mellum, Spencer Halvorson Minot St. 7 7 25 19 58

Minn. Duluth 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Olson,Brooke * 29 7-15 1-4 0-0 3-4 7 1 2 1 0 1 15

42  Grow,Sarah i 20 6-8 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 1 0 14

32 Thiesen,Maesyn * 26  4-7 2-4 0-0 1-5 6 2 4 1 0 2 10

11  Simonet,Ann i 19 4-6 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 9

21  Kahl,Payton * 19 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 0 5

22  Granica,Madelyn 19 3-7 0-0 4-6 3-3 6 0 2 0 2 0 10

03 Hakamaki,Taya 11 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

00 Rhoades,Taytum 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 2

23 Nelson,Kaylee 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 2

20 Tschida,Ani 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

25  Hronski,Ella 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

04 Hakamaki,Shaily 3 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

31 Gilbertson,Ella 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0

12  Boyer,Gus 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-65 6-16 9-12 10-27 37 12 15 5 4 5 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 1-7 14.29 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 1-1 100.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 11-19 57.89 % 3-5 60.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

4th Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 1-3 33.33 % 5-7 71.43 %

Total 31-65 47.7 % 6-16 37.5% 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

Minot St. 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04  Elliott,Natasha * 37 7-16 1-6 2-2 4-7 11 4 0 3 0 2 17

11 Head,Kate =3 37 5-14 0-5 4-4 0-0 0 2 4 1 1 2 14

12 Delsman,Calli * 21 49 2-3 0-0 2-3 5 5 1 4 0 0 10

32 Chapman,Lucy =3 27 3-10 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 8

05 Mogen,Emma * 33 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 1 4 1 0 0 2

24  Holen,Ashley 9 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

14  Harris,Kennedy 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2

10  Wunderlich,Janie 13 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

03 Wedar,Sophie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-61 5-23 9-10 12-26 38 14 10 11 2 4 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-16 18.75 % 1-6 16.67 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 0-6 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 10-19 52.63 % 2-6 33.33% 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 2-5 40.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 22-61 36.1 % 5-23 21.7 % 9-10 90.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 5

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 7

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Minn. Duluth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minot St.

GOOD JUMPER by SIMONET,ANN 09:41 2-0 V2
ASSIST by KAHL,PAYTON --
09:14 MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,LUCY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GROW,SARAH(in the paint) 09:03 4-0 V4
ASSIST by KAHL,PAYTON --

08:40 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
== REBOUND OFF by MOGEN,EMMA
08:30 TURNOVER by DELSMAN,CALLI
STEAL by THIESEN,MAESYN 08:30
GOOD JUMPER by THIESEN,MAESYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:25 6-0 V6
08:03 MISS JUMPER by MOGEN,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAHL,PAYTON --
MISS 3PTR by KAHL,PAYTON 07:42
REBOUND OFF by OLSON,BROOKE --
GOOD 3PTR by OLSON,BROOKE 07:29 9-0 V9
ASSIST by GROW,SARAH --
07:12 MISS JUMPER by HEAD,KATE
BLOCK by GROW,SARAH 07:12
REBOUND DEF by THIESEN,MAESYN ==
MISS 3PTR by OLSON,BROOKE 06:49
== REBOUND DEF by DELSMAN, CALLI
06:31 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
== REBOUND OFF by MOGEN,EMMA
06:26 MISS 3PTR by HEAD,KATE
== REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
06:16 9-2 V7 GOOD JUMPER by DELSMAN,CALLI
-- ASSIST by CHAPMAN,LUCY
GOOD LAYUP by GROW,SARAH(in the paint) 05:52 11-2 V9
05:39 11-4 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,NATASHA(in the paint)
05:20 FOUL by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
SUB OUT by SIMONET,ANN 05:20
SUB IN by RHOADES, TAYTUM 05:20
MISS 3PTR by THIESEN,MAESYN 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:05 11-7 V4 GOOD 3PTR by DELSMAN,CALLI
-- ASSIST by HEAD,KATE
MISS 3PTR by THIESEN,MAESYN 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
04:33 FOUL by DELSMAN,CALLI
04:33 TURNOVER by DELSMAN,CALLI
SUB OUT by KAHL,PAYTON 04:33
SUB OUT by OLSON,BROOKE 04:33
SUB IN by GRANICA,MADELYN 04:33
SUB IN by NELSON,KAYLEE 04:33
GOOD LAYUP by GROW,SARAH(in the paint) 04:14 13-7 V6
03:57 MISS JUMPER by DELSMAN,CALLI(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by DELSMAN, CALLI
03:52 MISS LAYUP by DELSMAN,CALLI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRANICA,MADELYN ==
MISS JUMPER by THIESEN,MAESYN(in the paint) 03:46
== REBOUND DEF by MOGEN,EMMA
03:40 TURNOVER by MOGEN,EMMA
STEAL by THIESEN,MAESYN 03:40
03:23 FOUL by DELSMAN,CALLI
GOOD FT by GROW,SARAH 03:23 14-7 V7
GOOD FT by GROW,SARAH 03:23 15-7 V8

03:23 SUB OUT by DELSMAN,CALLI



SUB OUT by GROW,SARAH
SUB IN by KAHL,PAYTON

SUB OUT by KAHL,PAYTON
SUB IN by OLSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,BROOKE
TURNOVER by RHOADES, TAYTUM

REBOUND DEF by THIESEN,MAESYN
MISS 3PTR by RHOADES, TAYTUM

STEAL by NELSON,KAYLEE
MISS LAYUP by GRANICA,MADELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KAYLEE
GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THIESEN,MAESYN

MISS 3PTR by OLSON,BROOKE

REBOUND OFF by THIESEN,MAESYN

GOOD LAYUP by THIESEN,MAESYN(in the paint)

BLOCK by GRANICA,MADELYN
REBOUND DEF by GRANICA,MADELYN

MISS JUMPER by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRANICA,MADELYN

VISITORS: Minn. Duluth

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

17-7

19-7

V10

V12

SUB IN by WUNDERLICH,JANIE

MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,LUCY(in the paint)

STEAL by HEAD,KATE
MISS JUMPER by HEAD,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOGEN,EMMA
TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

REBOUND DEF by WUNDERLICH,JANIE
MISS LAYUP by HEAD,KATE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

MISS LAYUP by MOGEN,EMMA(in the paint)

FOUL by CHAPMAN,LUCY
SUB OUT by MOGEN,EMMA
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,LUCY
SUB IN by HARRIS,KENNEDY
SUB IN by HOLEN,ASHLEY

HOME TEAM: Minot St.

SUB OUT by RHOADES, TAYTUM
SUB OUT by GRANICA,MADELYN
SUB OUT by NELSON,KAYLEE
SUB IN by SIMONET,ANN

SUB IN by KAHL,PAYTON

SUB IN by GROW,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by SIMONET,ANN

FOUL by THIESEN,MAESYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by OLSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by GROW,SARAH
GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by THIESEN,MAESYN

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,BROOKE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:46

09:17

09:15
09:05

08:52

08:20

08:07

07:31

21-7

V 14

REBOUND DEF by WUNDERLICH,JANIE
MISS 3PTR by HEAD,KATE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HOLEN,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KENNEDY
MISS LAYUP by WUNDERLICH,JANIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KENNEDY



MISS JUMPER by SIMONET,ANN

MISS LAYUP by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GROW,SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by THIESEN,MAESYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by THIESEN,MAESYN
SUB IN by RHOADES, TAYTUM
TURNOVER by OLSON,BROOKE

SUB OUT by OLSON,BROOKE
SUB IN by GRANICA,MADELYN

REBOUND DEF by GRANICA,MADELYN
GOOD 3PTR by KAHL,PAYTON
ASSIST by GROW,SARAH

FOUL by RHOADES, TAYTUM
SUB OUT by SIMONET,ANN
SUB IN by NELSON,KAYLEE

GOOD FT by GRANICA,MADELYN
GOOD FT by GRANICA,MADELYN

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,KAYLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRANICA,MADELYN

SUB OUT by KAHL,PAYTON

SUB OUT by GROW,SARAH

SUB IN by OLSON,BROOKE

SUB IN by THIESEN,MAESYN

STEAL by OLSON,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by RHOADES, TAYTUM(in the paint)
ASSIST by NELSON,KAYLEE

FOUL by RHOADES,TAYTUM

SUB OUT by RHOADES, TAYTUM

SUB IN by SIMONET,ANN

REBOUND DEF by THIESEN,MAESYN
GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by THIESEN,MAESYN

REBOUND DEF by SIMONET,ANN
TURNOVER by SIMONET,ANN

MISS LAYUP by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NELSON,KAYLEE

07:24
07:07
07:07
07:07
06:46

06:37

06:18

05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33

05:33
05:18
05:12
05:05
05:05
05:05
04:27
04:24
04:24
03:51
03:42
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:16
03:16
02:55
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:24

02:18

02:07
02:03
01:43
01:15
01:08
01:08
01:05
00:47
00:47

21-9 V12

23-9 V14

269 V17

26-11 V15
26-12

V 14

27-12
28-12

V15
V16

30-12 V18

32-12 V20

34-12 V22

34-14 V 20

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
TURNOVER by HARRIS,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by HOLEN,ASHLEY

SUB IN by DELSMAN,CALLI

REBOUND DEF by DELSMAN, CALLI

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,NATASHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEAD,KATE

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

SUB OUT by WUNDERLICH,JANIE
SUB IN by MOGEN,EMMA

STEAL by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

MISS 3PTR by DELSMAN,CALLI

GOOD JUMPER by HEAD,KATE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HEAD,KATE
FOUL by HEAD,KATE

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by DELSMAN,CALLI

MISS JUMPER by MOGEN,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,KENNEDY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HEAD,KATE

REBOUND DEF by MOGEN,EMMA
SUB OUT by DELSMAN,CALLI
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,LUCY
TURNOVER by HEAD,KATE

STEAL by ELLIOTT,NATASHA



REBOUND DEF by SIMONET,ANN

00:33

00:29
00:29

3rd Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by HEAD,KATE

SUB OUT by HARRIS,KENNEDY
SUB IN by WUNDERLICH,JANIE

VISITORS: Minn. Duluth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minot St.
10:00 SUB OUT by WUNDERLICH,JANIE
10:00 SUB IN by DELSMAN, CALLI
SUB OUT by GRANICA,MADELYN 10:00
SUB OUT by NELSON,KAYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by KAHL,PAYTON 10:00
SUB IN by GROW,SARAH 10:00
MISS 3PTR by KAHL,PAYTON 09:45
== REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,LUCY
09:23 34-16 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by HEAD,KATE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SIMONET,ANN(in the paint) 08:58 36-16 V 20
08:44 MISS JUMPER by DELSMAN,CALLI
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by SIMONET,ANN 08:41
08:41 36-18 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
MISS JUMPER by GROW,SARAH 08:22
== REBOUND DEF by DELSMAN, CALLI
08:15 TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
MISS JUMPER by GROW,SARAH 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MOGEN,EMMA
07:40 36-20 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,NATASHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MOGEN,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by SIMONET,ANN(in the paint) 07:26 38-20 V 18
07:05 38-22 V16 GOOD JUMPER by MOGEN,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by OLSON,BROOKE 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
06:36 MISS JUMPER by HEAD,KATE
-- REBOUND OFF by DELSMAN, CALLI
06:30 MISS LAYUP by DELSMAN,CALLI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROW,SARAH --
GOOD JUMPER by GROW,SARAH(in the paint) 06:13 40-22 V18
06:05 40-24 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,NATASHA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MOGEN,EMMA
05:52 FOUL by DELSMAN,CALLI
SUB OUT by SIMONET,ANN 05:50
SUB OUT by KAHL,PAYTON 05:50
SUB IN by RHOADES, TAYTUM 05:50
SUB IN by NELSON,KAYLEE 05:50
SUB OUT by OLSON,BROOKE 05:42
SUB IN by GRANICA,MADELYN 05:42
MISS JUMPER by GRANICA,MADELYN 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MOGEN,EMMA
05:30 40-27 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by DELSMAN,CALLI
-- ASSIST by MOGEN,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by THIESEN,MAESYN 05:24 43-27 V 16
05:18 MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,NATASHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THIESEN,MAESYN ==
GOOD LAYUP by GROW,SARAH(in the paint) 05:10 45-27 V18
ASSIST by GRANICA,MADELYN --
04:39 MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
== REBOUND OFF by MOGEN,EMMA
04:29 MISS 3PTR by HEAD,KATE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by GROW,SARAH 04:25



SUB IN by OLSON,BROOKE 04:25
GOOD 3PTR by THIESEN,MAESYN 04:15 48-27 V21
ASSIST by OLSON,BROOKE =
03:54 48-29 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,NATASHA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DELSMAN,CALLI

GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint) 03:34 50-29 V21

03:17 50-31 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by DELSMAN,CALLI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GRANICA,MADELYN(in the paint) 03:07 52-31 V21

03:06 FOUL by DELSMAN,CALLI

03:06 SUB OUT by DELSMAN,CALLI

03:06 SUB IN by WUNDERLICH,JANIE
MISS FT by GRANICA,MADELYN 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MOGEN,EMMA
02:59 MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,LUCY

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,BROOKE =
MISS JUMPER by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint) 02:51
REBOUND OFF by OLSON,BROOKE =
02:47 FOUL by HEAD,KATE
GOOD LAYUP by GRANICA,MADELYN(in the paint) 02:32 54-31 V23
ASSIST by THIESEN,MAESYN --
02:12 54-34 V20 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
-- ASSIST by HEAD,KATE

MISS JUMPER by GRANICA,MADELYN 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
01:41 MISS 3PTR by WUNDERLICH,JANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
01:36 MISS 3PTR by HEAD,KATE
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KAYLEE --
TURNOVER by THIESEN,MAESYN 01:23
01:23 STEAL by HEAD,KATE
01:17 54-36 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by HEAD,KATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by THIESEN,MAESYN 01:16
01:16 SUB OUT by MOGEN,EMMA
01:16 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,LUCY
01:16 SUB IN by HARRIS,KENNEDY
01:16 SUB IN by HOLEN,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by GRANICA,MADELYN 01:16
SUB OUT by THIESEN,MAESYN 01:16
SUB IN by HAKAMAKI, TAYA 01:16
SUB IN by GILBERTSON,ELLA 01:16
01:16 54-37 V 17 GOOD FT by HEAD,KATE(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by RHOADES, TAYTUM(in the paint) 01:02
REBOUND OFF by RHOADES, TAYTUM =
GOOD 3PTR by HAKAMAKI, TAYA 00:54 57-37 V20
ASSIST by GILBERTSON,ELLA =
FOUL by RHOADES,TAYTUM 00:27

00:27 57-38 V 19 GOOD FT by WUNDERLICH,JANIE
00:27 57-39 V 18 GOOD FT by WUNDERLICH,JANIE
GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint) 00:01 59-39 V20

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Minn. Duluth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minot St.
SUB OUT by RHOADES, TAYTUM 10:00
SUB OUT by GILBERTSON,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by SIMONET,ANN 10:00
SUB IN by KAHL,PAYTON 10:00
09:38 MISS LAYUP by WUNDERLICH,JANIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMONET,ANN ==
SUB OUT by NELSON,KAYLEE 09:31
SUB IN by GILBERTSON,ELLA 09:31



GOOD 3PTR by SIMONET,ANN

BLOCK by KAHL,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by OLSON,BROOKE
MISS LAYUP by HAKAMAKI, TAYA(in the paint)

FOUL by OLSON,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by GILBERTSON,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OLSON,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KAHL,PAYTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by OLSON,BROOKE

STEAL by SIMONET,ANN

SUB OUT by SIMONET,ANN
SUB OUT by KAHL,PAYTON
SUB OUT by OLSON,BROOKE
SUB IN by RHOADES, TAYTUM
SUB IN by GRANICA,MADELYN
SUB IN by NELSON,KAYLEE

GOOD FT by GRANICA,MADELYN
MISS FT by GRANICA,MADELYN

MISS LAYUP by GILBERTSON,ELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by GILBERTSON,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by RHOADES, TAYTUM

MISS 3PTR by HAKAMAKI, TAYA

REBOUND OFF by GRANICA,MADELYN

GOOD LAYUP by GRANICA,MADELYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NELSON,KAYLEE

SUB IN by TSCHIDA,ANI

GOOD FT by GRANICA,MADELYN

MISS LAYUP by RHOADES, TAYTUM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TSCHIDA,ANI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRANICA,MADELYN

MISS LAYUP by GRANICA,MADELYN(in the paint)
FOUL by TSCHIDA,ANI

REBOUND DEF by GILBERTSON,ELLA

62-39

62-40
62-41

64-41

66-41

67-41

67-44

69-44

70-44
70-46

V 23

V 22
V21

V 23

V 25

V 26

V 23

V 25

V 26
V 24

MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

REBOUND DEF by HOLEN,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by HEAD,KATE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HEAD,KATE(fastbreak)

FOUL by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
SUB OUT by WUNDERLICH,JANIE
SUB OUT by HOLEN,ASHLEY

SUB IN by MOGEN,EMMA

SUB IN by DELSMAN,CALLI
TURNOVER by DELSMAN,CALLI
FOUL by DELSMAN,CALLI

SUB OUT by DELSMAN,CALLI
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,LUCY

FOUL by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,LUCY

ASSIST by HEAD,KATE

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,LUCY

MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,LUCY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,LUCY

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

FOUL by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

GOOD JUMPER by HEAD,KATE(in the paint)

BLOCK by HEAD,KATE

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,NATASHA



MISS LAYUP by HAKAMAKI, TAYA(in the paint)

FOUL by GILBERTSON,ELLA

GOOD LAYUP by TSCHIDA,ANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILBERTSON,ELLA

BLOCK by GRANICA,MADELYN
FOUL by GILBERTSON,ELLA

SUB OUT by RHOADES, TAYTUM
SUB OUT by GRANICA,MADELYN
SUB OUT by GILBERTSON,ELLA
SUB IN by HAKAMAKI,SHAILY
SUB IN by BOYER,GUS

SUB IN by HRONSKI,ELLA

GOOD FT by HAKAMAKI, TAYA
GOOD FT by HAKAMAKI, TAYA

MISS JUMPER by HAKAMAKI,SHAILY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HAKAMAKI,SHAILY

GOOD FT by HAKAMAKI,SHAILY
MISS FT by HAKAMAKI,SHAILY

GOOD JUMPER by HRONSKI,ELLA(in the paint)
FOUL by HAKAMAKI, TAYA

MISS 3PTR by HRONSKI,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by HAKAMAKI,SHAILY

REBOUND DEF by BOYER,GUS
MISS LAYUP by HAKAMAKI,SHAILY(in the paint)

70-48
72-48

72-49
72-50

73-50

74-50

74-52

75-52

75-55

77-55

77-56

77-58

V 22
V24

V 23
V 22

V 23

V24

V 22

V 23

V 20

V 22

V21

V19

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,LUCY
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,LUCY

MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,LUCY
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,NATASHA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,NATASHA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

SUB OUT by HEAD,KATE

SUB IN by WEDAR,SOPHIE

SUB IN by HOLEN,ASHLEY

FOUL by MOGEN,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by HOLEN,ASHLEY

BLOCK by WEDAR,SOPHIE

FOUL by WEDAR,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by MOGEN,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,LUCY
ASSIST by MOGEN,EMMA

MISS FT by HOLEN,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOLEN,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by MOGEN,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,KENNEDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KENNEDY
MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,LUCY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



